

## March 28, 2023

Emily FitzMaurice Anderson Executive Director of Operations Adult Education City of Colleges of Chicago 1145 W. Wilson Avenue Chicago, IL 60640

Dear Ms. FitzMaurice Anderson:

This letter serves as notification that the GED® test are copyrighted and proprietary tests owned exclusively by GED Testing Service LLC ("GED Testing Service") and available exclusively from GED Testing Service for evaluating an individual's readiness and qualifications for earning a high school equivalency credential. GED Testing Service is the sole owner and sole source of the GED® test. Furthermore, GED® and GED Testing Service® are registered trademarks owned by the American Council on Education ("ACE"), exclusively licensed to GED Testing Service and may only be used with express written consent of ACE or GED Testing Service.

GED Testing Service LLC is the only organization with the right to make the GED® test available for delivery on computers and Pearson VUE, a business of NCS Pearson, Inc. is GED Testing Service's exclusive computer test delivery provider for the GED® test. For the reasons set forth herein, GED Testing Service and Pearson VUE are the sole source of the GED® test, and all GED® testing materials.

In addition, Pearson VUE offers GED® test vouchers for sale on behalf of GED Testing Service. Pearson VUE is GED Testing Service's exclusive test delivery provider and the Pearson VUE Test Delivery System only accepts vouchers created and sold solely by Pearson VUE. Finally, invoices related to the purchase of GED® test vouchers will be sent from and be payable to Pearson VUE.

If you need further information, please do not hesitate to contact me using the information listed below.

Sincerely,

Robert Rutscher Senior Counsel

GED Testing Service LLC 5601 Green Valley Drive

Ront 1. Rutal

Bloomington, MN 55437 Robert.rutscher@ged.com

952-681-3754

www.ged.com